ADDNODE GROUP

Press release

Increased number of shares and votes in Addnode Group

The number of shares and votes in Addnode Group AB (publ) has increased as a result of the directed new share issue resolved upon by the board on 18 June 2018. Through the directed new share issue the number of class B shares and votes in the company increased by 3,000,000 class B shares and 3,000,000 votes. At the last trading day of June there were in total 33,427,256 shares in the company (987,174 class A shares and 32,440,082 class B shares) and 42,311,822 votes.

For more information, please contact:

Johan Andersson, CEO, Addnode Group

Tel: +46 (0) 70 420 58 31, e-mail: johan.andersson@addnodegroup.com

This information is information that Addnode Group AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, on 29 June 2018 at 8.00 CET.

About Addnode Group

Addnode Group acquires, operates and develops entrepreneur-driven companies that supply software and services to markets in which we have or can achieve a leading position. We are one of Europe's leading suppliers of software and services for design, construction and product data information, and a leading supplier of document and case management systems to public sector clients in Sweden and Norway.

We are 1,500 employees in Sweden, Germany, U.K., Australia, Denmark, Finland, India, Canada, the Netherlands, Norway, Serbia, Slovakia, South Africa, USA, and Austria. Net sales in 2017 amounted to SEK 2,520 million. Addnode Group's Series B share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information please visit www.addnodegroup.com.